

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 281/2007

Santosh Kumar Banada

----Appellant

Versus

R I I C O

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Atul Bhardwaj through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

01/10/2021

Mr. Atul Bhardwaj, Advocate submitted that in this appeal earlier, Mr. Anant Bhandari was counsel for appellant, now he has become Judicial Officer. Hence, notice is required to be issued to appellant.

Office is directed to issue notice to the appellant, returnable within three weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

ashu /27