

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 281/2007

Santosh Kumar Banada

----Appellant

Versus

R I I C O

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Atul Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.N. Kumawat with Mr. N.K. Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

14/02/2024

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

On 05.12.2007, a Coordinate Bench of this Court has admitted the appeal and directed the parties to maintain status quo with regard to the suit property. The stay passed by this Court is in force till today but in the meanwhile, the application no.1/2021 is filed for vacating the ex-parte stay order passed by the Coordinate Bench.

We have considered the submissions with regard to facts of the case, there are no grounds to vacate the stay order passed by the Coordinate Bench, therefore, the order dated 05.12.2007 shall remain in force till disposal of this appeal. The prayer to vacate the stay is hereby dismissed.

The application stands disposed of.

List for hearing in the month of May, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J